- Straight Sections-
P.D.S.
(CTI-TM-PDS-801_A03)
0
          CT INNOVATIONS
                     21 Waterway Avenue, Ste 300,
                     The Woodlands, TX 77380, U.S.A.

(W)
Length
(L)
Design Loads (lbs/ft) Fill
Depth
Internal
Area (in2)
Cable Qty 50% Fill
Cat 6.      Cat 6A. 5ft Span 10ft Span
2”
TMS2X2X10(*) 2.5-in 2-in 10-ft 15 11 2.1-in 4 40 32
TMS2X4X10(*) 2.5-in 4-in 10-ft 18 18 2.1-in 8 81 64
TMS2X6X10(*) 2.5-in 6-in 10-ft 24 14 2.1-in 12 122 97
TMS2X8X10(*) 2.5-in 8-in 10-ft 31 13 2.1-in 16 163 129
TMS2X10X10(*) 2.5-in 10-in 10-ft 46 18 2.1-in 20 203 162
TMS2X12X10(*) 2.5-in 12-in 10-ft 55 17 2.1-in 24 244 194
TMS2X16X10(*) 2.5-in 16-in 10-ft 117 31 2.1-in 32 326 259
TMS2X18X10(*) 2.5-in 18-in 10-ft 117 33 2.1-in 36 366 292
TMS2X20X10(*) 2.5-in 20-in 10-ft 123 36 2.1-in 40 407 324
TMS2X24X10(*) 2.5-in 24-in 10-ft 132 37 2.1-in 48 489 389
TMS2X30X10(*) 2.5-in 30-in 10-ft 132 37 2.1-in 60 611 486
TMS2X36X10(*) 2.5-in 36-in 10-ft 132 37 2.1-in 72 733 583
4”
TMS4X4X10(*) 4.5-in 4-in 10-ft 62 15 4.1-in 16 163 129
TMS4X6X10(*) 4.5-in 6-in 10-ft 66 18 4.1-in 24 244 194
TMS4X8X10(*) 4.5-in 8-in 10-ft 78 18 4.1-in 32 326 259
TMS4X10X10(*) 4.5-in 10-in 10-ft 78 18 4.1-in 40 407 324
TMS4X12X10(*) 4.5-in 12-in 10-ft 108 30 4.1-in 48 489 389
TMS4X16X10(*) 4.5-in 16-in 10-ft 123 36 4.1-in 64 652 519
TMS4X18X10(*) 4.5-in 18-in 10-ft 127 37 4.1-in 72 733 584
TMS4X20X10(*) 4.5-in 20-in 10-ft 137 38 4.1-in 80 815 649
TMS4X24X10(*) 4.5-in 24-in 10-ft 145 40 4.1-in 96 978 779
TMS4X30X10(*) 4.5-in 30-in 10-ft 145 40 4.1-in 120 1223 974
TMS4X36X10(*) 4.5-in 36-in 10-ft 145 40 4.1-in 144 1468 1169
6”
TMS6X8X10(*) 6.5-in 8-in 10-ft 62 29 6.1-in 48 489 389
TMS6X10X10(*) 6.5-in 10-in 10-ft 62 36 6.1-in 60 611 487
TMS6X12X10(*) 6.5-in 12-in 10-ft 117 36 6.1-in 72 733 584
TMS6X16X10(*) 6.5-in 16-in 10-ft 133 38 6.1-in 96 978 779
TMS6X18X10(*) 6.5-in 18-in 10-ft 144 37 6.1-in 108 1100 877
TMS6X20X10(*) 6.5-in 20-in 10-ft 146 36 6.1-in 120 1222 974
TMS6X24X10(*) 6.5-in 24-in 10-ft 148 37 6.1-in 144 1467 1169
TMS6X30X10(*) 6.5-in 30-in 10-ft 148 37 6.1-in 180 1834 1461
TMS6X36X10(*) 6.5-in 36-in 10-ft 148 37 6.1-in 216 2201 1753
Height
   (H)
Length
   (L)